GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1115
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2015

Greenfield Steel Projects
Kambhampati Dr. Hari Babu;Sawaikar Shri Advocate Narendra Keshav

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently offered substantial equity to the State Governments to implement Greenfield Steel Projects in the country;

(b) if so, the details of ratio of the share of Central Government and the State Government in the said projects;
(c) whether any State Government has come forward with any proposal in this regard and if so, the details thereof, State-wise;
(d) whether the stakeholders of Greenfield Steel Projects have the latest technology and manpower at their dispensation; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF (SHRIVISHNU DEO SAl)
STEEL AND MINES

(a) No, Madam.

(b)to(e): Does not arise.
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